Ratermann Manufacturing’s repair
program will help you get your
assets back in service.
Dewar Parts
INDEX
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com 1B-11
SectionWeb Store
Dewar Parts

Do Not Remove
Regulator
Set for Dewar
with 350 PSI
Pressure Relief
Do Not Remove
Regulator
Set for Dewar
with 500 PSI
Pressure Relief
Do Not Remove
STAINLESS STEEL DEWAR REGULATOR TAMPER PROOF DEVICE
Pt # LPR-50
Pressure Part # Economizer Part # Regulator Part # Pressure Relief Used
No Label N/A RPR-00 N/A Tamper proof device w/out label
35 PSI RPE-35 RPR-35 PR-35
50 PSI RPE-50 RPR-50 PR-50
100 PSI RPE-100 RPR-100 PR-100
150 PSI RPE-150 RPR-150 PR-150
230 PSI RPE-230 RPR-230 PR-230
350 PSI RPE-350 RPR-350 PR-350
500 PSI RPE-500 RPR-500 PR-500
Economizer Regulator Pressure
Relief
Used
Keep customers from adjusting regulators. A large percentage of problems

• Pipe-away Adapter
• Seal Materials
• Certified Test Results
Pipe-away Adapter
Part # SIZE A B
PA-14 1/4” NPT 11/32” 7/8”
PA-38 3/8” NPT 11/16” 7/8”
PA-12 1/2” NPT 3/4” 1”
1/2” NPT
Safety Pressure Relief
Part # Description
PR-122 22 PSI
PR-1235 35 PSI
PR-1250 50 PSI
PR-1275 75 PSI
PR-12100 100 PSI
PR-12125 125 PSI
PR-12150 150 PSI
PR-12230 230 PSI
PR-12235 235 PSI
PR-12250 250 PSI
PR-12350 350 PSI
PR-12375 375 PSI
PR-12400 400 PSI
PR-12425 425 PSI
PR-12450 450 PSI
PR-12475 475 PSI
PR-12500 500 PSI
PR-12700 700 PSI
1/2” NPT
Safety Pressure Relief
Pipe-away Adapter
TO DETERMINE THREAD SIZE

minimizing product loss
• Exceeds industry and regulatory flow capacity requirements
• Complies with OSHA sound level regulations
• Extensively field qualified
• OEM approved and endorsed
• Cleaned and packaged for Oxygen service standards
Component Valve Body Material
Valve Body, Poppet, Brass, ASTM B16
Spring Retainer and Screen
Spring 302 SS/17-7 PH ASTM A313
Seal Fluorosilicon CTFE
22 to 49 Psig 50 to 500 Psig
Label .004 Thick Mylar
To Order –
Part # Pressure Setting
LPR-22 22 PSI
LPR-35 35 PSI
LPR-50 50 PSI
LPR-75 75 PSI
LPR-100 100 PSI
LPR-125 125 PSI
LPR-150 150 PSI
LPR-175 175 PSI
LPR-200 200 PSI
LPR-230 230 PSI
LPR-235 235 PSI
LPR-350 350 PSI
LPR-375 375 PSI
LPR-400 400 PSI
LPR-425 425 PSI
LPR-450 450 PSI
LPR-500 500 PSI
Addresses Noise Reduction
Needed for Pressure Relief
1/4” NPT
22 - 500 Psig

Identification
Labels are
specially
designed for
cryogenic
environment.
• Color coded
and imprinted
with pressure
rating.
Other pressures available please call for info.
Pressure I.D. Tape
Pressure I.D. Disk
Part # Description Color 4+ Pkg. 2+ Pkg. 1+ Pkg. Pkg. of 10
of 50 of 50 of 50
DS-22PK50 22 PSI Yellow 75¢ ea. pc. 86¢ ea. pc. $1.00 ea. pc. (Pt # DS-22PK10)
50 to a pack 50 to a pack 50 to a pack $11.79 Pk
DS-35PK50 35 PSI Green 75¢ ea. pc. 86¢ ea. pc. $1.00 ea. pc. (Pt # DS-35PK10)
50 to a pack 50 to a pack 50 to a pack $11.79 Pk
DS-50PK50 50 PSI White 75¢ ea. pc. 86¢ ea. pc. $1.00 ea. pc. (Pt # DS-50PK10)
w/ Black Text 50 to a pack 50 to a pack 50 to a pack $11.79 Pk
DS-75PK50 75 PSI Tan 75¢ ea. pc. 86¢ ea. pc. $1.00 ea. pc. (Pt # DS-75PK10)
50 to a pack 50 to a pack 50 to a pack $11.79 Pk
DS-100PK50 100 PSI Lt. Blue 75¢ ea. pc. 86¢ ea. pc. $1.00 ea. pc. (Pt # DS-100PK10)
50 to a pack 50 to a pack 50 to a pack $11.79 Pk
DS-230PK50 230 PSI Blue 75¢ ea. pc. 86¢ ea. pc. $1.00 ea. pc. (Pt # DS-230PK10)
50 to a pack 50 to a pack 50 to a pack $11.79 Pk
DS-235PK50 235 PSI Blue 75¢ ea. pc. 86¢ ea. pc. $1.00 ea. pc. (Pt # DS-235PK10)
50 to a pack 50 to a pack 50 to a pack $11.79 Pk
DS-350PK50 350 PSI Orange 75¢ ea. pc. 86¢ ea. pc. $1.00 ea. pc. (Pt # DS-350PK10)
50 to a pack 50 to a pack 50 to a pack $11.79 Pk
DS-350CPK50 350 PSI CO2 Red 75¢ ea. pc. 86¢ ea. pc. $1.00 ea. pc. (Pt # DS-350CPK10)
50 to a pack 50 to a pack 50 to a pack $11.79 Pk
DS-500PK50 500 PSI White 75¢ ea. pc. 86¢ ea. pc. $1.00 ea. pc. (Pt # DS-500PK10)
w/ Red Text 50 to a pack 50 to a pack 50 to a pack $11.79 Pk
DESCRIPTION
Color-coded pressure relief I.D.
disks are imprinted with the
appropriate pressure of safety
relief.
BENEFITS
• Reduces delivery errors to the
customer of the incorrect
pressure of product in the
dewar.
• Save the cost of correcting
delivery errors by delivering
the correct pressure the first
time.
• Customer ease of use.
HOW TO USE
Simply slide the disk over the
pressure relief valve.
Part # Description 40+ Pkg. 20+ Pkg. 4+ Pkg. 1+ Pkg. Pkg. of 10
of 25 of 25 of 25 of 25
SL-22PK25 22 PSI 39¢ ea. pc. 53¢ ea. pc. 63¢ ea. pc. 74¢ ea. pc. (Pt # SL-22PK10)
25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack $8.14 Pk
SL-50PK25 50 PSI 39¢ ea. pc. 53¢ ea. pc. 63¢ ea. pc. 74¢ ea. pc. (Pt # SL-50PK10)
25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack $8.14 Pk
SL-100PK25 100 PSI 39¢ ea. pc. 53¢ ea. pc. 63¢ ea. pc. 74¢ ea. pc. (Pt # SL-100PK10)
25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack $8.14 Pk
SL-235PK25 235 PSI 39¢ ea. pc. 53¢ ea. pc. 63¢ ea. pc. 74¢ ea. pc. (Pt # SL-235PK10)
25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack $8.14 Pk
SL-350PK25 350 PSI 39¢ ea. pc. 53¢ ea. pc. 63¢ ea. pc. 74¢ ea. pc. (Pt # SL-350PK10)
25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack $8.14 Pk
SL-500PK25 500 PSI 39¢ ea. pc. 53¢ ea. pc. 63¢ ea. pc. 74¢ ea. pc. (Pt # SL-500PK10)
25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack 25 to a pack $8.14 Pk
Dewar Parts
Section
1BPRESSURE RELIEF I.D. DISK
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com 1B-191Web Store
RMI Parts for  GAUGE STYLE RETROFIT KITS
Dewar Parts
Section
1B
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com1 Web Store1B-20
Convert your old float liquid cylinder sight gauge to
the latest gauge design with a Gauge Retrofit Kit.
Includes: Float Rod Assembly, Knuckle Plug, O-ring,
Gauge, Gauge Protector, Hardware and Instructions.
Part # Description
RC-RETRO-180/200-OX Oxygen Service Roto-Cal 180/200
RC-RETRO-180/200-A Argon Service Roto-Cal 180/200
RC-RETRO-180/200-N Nitrogen Service Roto-Cal 180/200
RC-RETRO-180/200-CO2 Carbon Dioxide Service Roto-Cal 180/200
RC-RETRO-180/200-N2O Nitrous Oxide Service Roto-Cal 180/200
For the Following Style Cylinders
• Dura-Cyl 180/200 • Cryo-Cyl 180/200
• Dura-5100 • Dura-5500
• PLC-180 II
Part # Description
RC-RETRO-PLC180-OX Oxygen Service Roto-Cal PLC 180 I
RC-RETRO-PLC180-A Argon Roto-Cal PLC 180 I
RC-RETRO-PLC180-N Nitrogen Service Roto-Cal PLC 180 I
RC-RETRO-PLC180-CO2 Carbon Dioxide Service Roto-Cal PLC180I
RC-RETRO-PLC180-N2O Nitrous Oxide Service Roto-Cal PLC180I
For the Following Style Cylinders
• PLC 180 I (CSI Pre-Merger)
Part # Description
RC-RETRO-230/265-OX Oxygen Service Roto-Cal 230/265
RC-RETRO-230/265-A Argon Service Roto-Cal 230/265
RC-RETRO-230/265-N Nitrogen Service Roto-Cal 230/265
RC-RETRO-230/265-CO2 Carbon Dioxide Service Roto-Cal 230/265
For the Following Style Cylinders
• Dura-Cyl 230/265 • Cryo-Cyl 230/265
• Dura Mite • Dura-Tech & PLC 230 II Part # Description
RC-RETRO-PLC160-OX Oxygen Service Roto-Cal PLC 160 I
RC-RETRO-PLC160-A Argon Roto-Cal PLC 160 I
RC-RETRO-PLC160-N Nitrogen Service Roto-Cal PLC 160 I
RC-RETRO-PLC160-CO2 Carbon Dioxide Service Roto-Cal PLC160I
For the Following Style Cylinders
• PLC 160 I (CSI Pre-Merger)
Part # Description
RC-RETRO-DURALO-OX Oxygen Service Roto-Cal Dura Lo
RC-RETRO-DURALO-A Argon Service Roto-Cal Dura Lo
RC-RETRO-DURALO-N Nitrogen Service Roto-Cal Dura Lo
For the Following Style Cylinders
• Dura-Lo
• VL-160
Part # Description
RC-RETRO-PLC230-OX Oxygen Service Roto-Cal PLC 230 I
RC-RETRO-PLC230-A Argon Roto-Cal PLC 230 I
RC-RETRO-PLC230-N Nitrogen Service Roto-Cal PLC 230 I
For the Following Style Cylinders
• PLC 230 I (CSI Pre-Merger)
Warning
Latex Gloves should be worn at all times when working on Oxygen
containers.
After the contents of the container have been emptied, it should be
allowed to sit empty until the float rod has a chance to warm up. Time
can vary from a few days to a week. Always wear protective gloves that
are rated for cryogenic temperature when handling the float rod, as it may
retain the extremely cold temperature of the cryogenic liquid  and can
burn exposed skin.
It is important to thoroughly read and understand all of the safety and
maintenance sections of your product manual. Exposure to cryogenic
liquid or low temperature gas can result in injury. Including, severe skin
burns and tissue damage. Be sure to follow all safety precautions. Wear
proper safety equipment to protect body, hands, and face. Prior to per-
forming any work on a container, be sure to completely remove all liquid
and vent pressure. Be absolutely sure that all parts and tools, as well as
hands and work area, are completely free of any Grease, Oil, or Dirt. All
parts intended for use on liquid cylinders that are exposed to product,
must be properly cleaned for Oxygen service.
Part # Description
RC-RETRO-160-OX Oxygen Service Roto-Cal 160
RC-RETRO-160-A Argon Service Roto-Cal 160
RC-RETRO-160-N Nitrogen Service Roto-Cal 160
RC-RETRO-160-CO2 Carbon Dioxide Service Roto-Cal 160
RC-RETRO-160-N2O Nitrous Oxide Service Roto-Cal 160
For the Following Style Cylinders
• Dura-Cyl 160 • Cryo-Cyl 160
• Dura-Cyl • Dura-Max
• VGL-160